 DALI Emergency LED Driver
DATA SHEET
Data Sheet DALI Emergency LED Drivers – Revision 3 Subject to change without notice 1 of 6 pages
Order Codes NiMH Batteries:
 DGLCEM035CD-AU; DGLCEM070CD-AU; DGLCEM100CD-AU
Li-ion Batteries:
 DGLCEM035CD1L2; DGLCEM035CD2L2; DGLCEM035CD3L2;
 DGLCEM050CD1L2;

Recommended
Battery
Order Code Idle Charging Idle Charging
DGLCEM035CD-AU
NiMH 350 1 8 mA / 0.5 W 24 mA / 3.1 W 18 mA / 2.2 W 33 mA / 4.5 W 4.8 or 7.2 210 4.8 V 2100 mAh
NiMH 350 2 8 mA / 0.5 W 27 mA / 3.5 W 27 mA / 3.6 W 45 mA / 6.7 W 7.2 210 7.2 V 2100 mAh
DGLCEM070CD-AU NiMH 700 1 8 mA / 0.5 W 24 mA / 3.1 W 29 mA / 3.9 W 45 mA / 6.7 W 4.8 or 7.2 210 4.8 V 2100 mAh
DGLCEM100CD-AU NiMH 1000 1 8 mA / 0.5 W 27 mA / 3.5 W 43 mA / 6.3 W 57 mA / 9.0 W 7.2 210 7.2 V 2100 mAh
DGLCEM035CD1L2
Li-ion 350 1 8 mA / 0.5 W 20 mA / 2.3 W 20 mA / 2.4 W 30 mA / 4.2 W 3.2 300 3.2 V 1500 mAh
Li-ion 350 2 8 mA / 0.5 W 20 mA / 2.3 W 28 mA / 3.8 W 39 mA / 5.7 W 3.2 300 3.2 V 3200 mAh
DGLCEM035CD2L2 Li-ion 350 1 8 mA / 0.5 W 23 mA / 3.2 W 19 mA / 2.5 W 33 mA / 5.0 W 6.4 210 6.4 V 1500 mAh
DGLCEM035CD3L2
Li-ion 350 1 8 mA / 0.5 W 26 mA / 3.9 W 19 mA / 2.5 W 36 mA / 5.7 W 9.6 210 9.6 V 1500 mAh
Li-ion 350 2 8 mA / 0.5 W 26 mA / 3.9 W 25 mA / 3.6 W 44 mA / 7.0 W 9.6 210 9.6 V 1500 mAh
DGLCEM050CD1L2
Li-ion 500 1 8 mA / 0.5 W 20 mA / 2.3 W 24 mA / 3.1 W 35 mA / 4.9 W 3.2 300 3.2 V 3200 mAh
Li-ion 500 2 8 mA / 0.5 W 20 mA / 2.3 W 36 mA / 5.1 W 48 mA / 7.2 W 3.2 300 3.2 V 4500 mAh
DGLCEM070CD1L2 Li-ion 700 1 8 mA / 0.5 W 20 mA / 2.3 W 31 mA / 4.2 W 42 mA / 6.1 W 3.2 300 3.2 V 3200 mAh
DGLCEM070CD2L2 Li-ion 700 1 8 mA / 0.5 W 23 mA / 3.2 W 29 mA / 4.0 W 44 mA / 6.6 W 6.4 210 6.4 V 1500 mAh
DGLCEM070CD3L2
Li-ion 700 1 8 mA / 0.5 W 26 mA / 3.9 W 26 mA / 3.9 W 45 mA / 7.2 W 9.6 210 9.6 V 1500 mAh
Li-ion 700 2* 8 mA / 0.5 W 26 mA / 3.9 W n/a n/a 9.6 210 9.6 V 1500 mAh
DGLCEM100CD2L2 Li-ion 1000 1 8 mA / 0.5 W 23 mA / 3.2 W 40 mA / 6.2 W 52 mA / 8.6 W 6.4 210 6.4 V 3200 mAh
DGLCEM100CD3L2 Li-ion 1000 1 8 mA / 0.5 W 26 mA / 3.9 W 40 mA / 6.2 W 55 mA / 9.3 W 9.6 210 9.6 V 1500 mAh
* 2 LEDs on DGLCEM070CD3L2 recommended for non-maintained operation only
Standards & Compliance
EMC and Electrical Safety Frameworks and Standards
Regulation Standard Title
EMC